## SITE INSPECTION REPORT

Prescribed vide PCCF (HoFF) No. Desk-17-4/1445, Dt. 05/11/2015

Sr No		Item		Obse	Observation and remarks					
1.	Name of the project and location (Range, Round, Beat)		Proposal For the Diversion of 0.561 Ha. For Laying Underground Optical Fiber Cable Along with the Road in Tal. Parola & Muktainagar Dist. Jalgaon in the State of Maharashtra.  Range- Parola & Mukatinagar Round- Chorwad, Ruikheda  Beat- Chorwad, Malegaon & Ruikheda  Compt No. 375A, 526, 528							
2.	Name of the User Agency			Telesonic Network Ltd, Vasant Kunj New Delhi						
3.	Date of the	he site inspection		Dt. ,						
4.	Extent (ha) and legal status of forest land proposal for diversion  a) Detail of forest land propose				.561 Ha (Reserved Forest)  oposed for diversion and activity-wise break-up of forest land					est land.
-	Given Below.  Item of Name of			Forest Land required						
	Work	Village	1 550	No./ t No	Compt. No.	Length x Width in Mtrs.	Area in Sq.mtrs	Area in Ha.	Legal Status of Forest Land	
	1	2		3	4	5	6	7	8	
	Laying under ground OFC Line	Waghre	186		375	2700x1	2700	0.27	RF	
		Manyarkheda	37		526	1570x1	1570	0.157	RF	
		Ruikheda	400		528	1340x1	1340	0.134	RF	
	C. C. Ciric	Total						0.561		
5	b) Density and Eco-value Density- above 0.4 and Eco-value class:- III (Tropical dry deciduous forest)									

7	Whether the requirement of forest land as proposed by the User Agency in Col.2 of Part- I is unavoidable and barest minimum for the project. If no, recommended area item-wise with details of alternative examined.  Whether the proposal	yes No
	involves any construction of building (including residential) or not? If yes, details thereof.	
8	a) Whether forest area proposed for diversion is important from wildlife point of view or not. b) Details of any rare or endangered or unique species of flora and fauna found in proposed forest land. If so, the details there of.	a) No
	c) Aerial distance from the nearest boundary of any Protected Area (Km) d) Remarks about sensitivity of the	c) Goutala Autram Ghat Wildlife Sanctuary is beyond 10 Kms.
*	forest area likely to be affected due to project:  e) Whether Wildlife	d) Not affected.
	mitigation plan is required? If yes, reasons there for:	e) Not necessary.
9	Details of vegetation  a) Total number of trees to be felled:  b) Number of trees to be felled of girth	a) 0

	below 60 cm:	b) 0
	c) Number of trees to be felled of girth above 60 cm: d) Effect of removal of	c) 0
	trees on the general ecosystem in the area	d) Nil
10	Background note on the proposal (Short summary)	Aim of this project is to provide high-speed data & media connectivity to the people of under developed areas wih reliable and high-speed media connectivity.
11	Whether the proposal involves any violation of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980? If yes, a detailed report on violation including action taken against the concerned officials to be attached	No ,
12	Whether the proposal involves rehabilitation of displaced person. If yes, Whether rehabilitation plan has been approved by the State Government?	No
13	Details on catchment and culturable command area under the project (if applicable) Status of catchment area treatment plan to prevent siltation of reservoir (if applicable)	N.A.
- 14	Utility of the project	Aim of this project is to provide high-speed data & media connectivity to the people of under developed areas wih reliable and high-speed media connectivity.
15	Whether land being diverted has any socio- cultural/ religious values? Whether any scared grove or very old growth trees/forests exist in the	No

areas proposed for diversion?	Strengthen
Any other important information related to the project (Separate note may be attached, if required)	No
Details of documents and photographs enclosed:	Photographs of diverted land, Necessary GPS Files, Route Map (Survey of India map), Part-I Part-II and sanction copy of projects is enclosed.
Recommendations of the Inspection Officer (CCF/CF/DCF)	Proposal is recommended for acceptance.
	diversion?  Any other important information related to the project (Separate note may be attached, if required)  Details of documents and photographs enclosed:  Recommendations of the Inspection Officer

Place:- Jalgaon Date:-28/o8/2022 Name of Inspecting Officer:- V.V.Hoshing (IFS)
Designation:- Dy. Conservator of Forest (T), Jalgaon.